BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NEA-Kansas City, Kansas,
Petitioner,

v.

Case No(s): 75-UDC-1-1994

Unified School District 500,
Kansas City, Wyandotte
County, Kansas,
Respondent.

)

UNIT DETERMINATION ORDER

NOW, on the 10th day of January, 1994, the above-captioned petition for Unit Determination and Certification comes on for review. Pursuant to written stipulation (attached hereto) and mutual agreement of the parties, NEA-Kansas City, Kansas and Unified School District 500 (Kansas City, Wyandotte County, Kansas), the presiding officer finds the unit to be appropriate, no statutory violation in the proposed action, and that the proposed unit should be adopted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the unit shall consist of the following classifications:

INCLUDE: All persons employed by the Board of Education, USD 500, and paid on the paraprofessional salary schedule.

EXCLUDE: All or any employees not paid on the paraprofessional salary schedule and all other employee classifications.

Dated this 10th day of January, 1994.

Monty R.) Bertelli, Senior Labor Conciliator

Employment Standards & Labor Relations

512 SW Sixth Avenue Topeka, KS 66603-3174

75-4DC-1-1994

UNIT DETERMINATION ORDER
75-UDC-1-1994 (NEA-Kansas City, KS vs. Unified School District 500
- Kansas City, Wyandotte County, KS)
Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, Sharon Tunstall, Office Specialist for Labor-Management Relations and Employment Standards of the Kansas Department of Human Resources, hereby certify that on the 12th day of January, 1994, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Unit Determination Order was deposited in the U. S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Lee Quisenberry United Urban UniServ 11015 W. 75th Terrace Shawnee, KS 66214

James R. Goheen, Attorney USD 500 - Kansas City, KS MCANANY, VAN CLEAVE & PHILLIPS, P.A. 707 Minnesota Ave., 4th Flr. P. O. Box 1300 Kansas City, KS 66117

Sharon Tunstall

BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NEA-KANSAS CITY, KANSAS

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No.: 75-UDC-1-1994

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 500 Kansas City, Wyandotte County, Kansas

Respondent.

STIPULATION OF AN APPROPRIATE BARGAINING UNIT

NEA-Kansas City, Kansas, Petitioner, herein, and the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 500, the Respondent-Employer, hereby stipulate that the definition/description of the appropriate bargaining unit to be determined by this proceeding is:

"All persons employed by the Board of Education, USD 500, and paid on the paraprofessional salary schedule. Excluded are all or any employees not paid on the paraprofessional salary schedule."

WHEREFORE, the parties hereto request an Order determining and designating the above-defined and described employee group as an appropriate bargaining unit for the purposes of the Kansas Public Employer-Employee Relations Act. K.S.A. 75-4327(c) (e) and K.A.R. 84-2-6.



NEA-Kansas City, Kansas

LEE QUISENBERRY

United Urban UniServ Director 11015 W. 75th Terrace Shawnee, Kansas 66214

MCANANY, VAN CLEAVE & PHILLIPS, P.A. 707 Minnesota Avenue, Fourth Floor

P.O. Box 1300

Kansas City, Kansas 66117 (913) 37/1-3838,

By_

JAMES R. GOHEEN

#06583

Attorney for Respondent

MECEIVED

UEC 1 3 1993

KANSAS DEPT OF
HUMAN RESOURCES